
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, March 17 - Sunday, March 26, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 6:45 PM on March 17 

Parashat Vayakhel-Pekudei 5783 

Torah Portion: Exodus 35:1-40:38, 12:1-20 

Haftarah: Ezekiel 45:16-46:18 
 

Saturday, March 18, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie Yanklowitz in loving memory of her brother, Ben, many other relatives, 

classmates, congregants and friends 
 

Sunday, March 19, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El 
 

Sunday, March 20, 2023 

 
 

Wednesday, March 22, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

Biblical Hebrew 
 

Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

Beginning Hebrew 
 

Saturday, March 25, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

March 12 – March 18 (Adar 19 – Adar 25) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Ann Ferber Sunday 03/12/2023 Adar 19, 5783 

Isaac Sawyer Monday 03/13/2023 Adar 20, 5783 

Lila Weinstein Monday 03/13/2023 Adar 20, 5783 

Charles Furman Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Lena Gould Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Harry Kopelovitz Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Ida Freedman Pearlberg Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Frances Schwartz Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Philip Weinstein Tuesday 03/14/2023 Adar 21, 5783 

Isadore I Cohen Wednesday 03/15/2023 Adar 22, 5783 

Samuel Luria Wednesday 03/15/2023 Adar 22, 5783 

Percy Weinstein Wednesday 03/15/2023 Adar 22, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.35.1-40.38?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.12.1-20?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Ezekiel.45.16-46.18?lang=bi


Estelle Goldman Thursday 03/16/2023 Adar 23, 5783 

A Charles Hoffman Thursday 03/16/2023 Adar 23, 5783 

Ella Pletman Thursday 03/16/2023 Adar 23, 5783 

Walter Stern Thursday 03/16/2023 Adar 23, 5783 

Joseph Gerstein Friday 03/17/2023 Adar 24, 5783 

Gertrude Juris Friday 03/17/2023 Adar 24, 5783 

Joseph Klinetsky Friday 03/17/2023 Adar 24, 5783 

Philip Levitt Friday 03/17/2023 Adar 24, 5783 

Harry Rote-Rosen Friday 03/17/2023 Adar 24, 5783 

Anna Chary Saturday 03/18/2023 Adar 25, 5783 

Michael Connor Saturday 03/18/2023 Adar 25, 5783 
 

March 19 – March 25 (Adar 26 – Nisan 3) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Regina Elliott Sunday 03/19/2023 Adar 26, 5783 

Pearl Kravitz Sunday 03/19/2023 Adar 26, 5783 

Ida Shapiro Sunday 03/19/2023 Adar 26, 5783 

Max Stichman Sunday 03/19/2023 Adar 26, 5783 

Anna Snyder Aronson Sunday 03/19/2023 Adar 26, 5783 

Sidney Benson Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Morris Frost Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Matthew Green Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Beatrice (Bea) Kantrowitz Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Gerald Miller Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Stanley Seaman Monday 03/20/2023 Adar 27, 5783 

Morris Goldstein Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Howard Hirsch Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Edward Lippman-Podolnick Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Benjamin Rosenstein Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Stephen Mayer Stillman Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Boris Benjamin (Ben) Yanklowitz Tuesday 03/21/2023 Adar 28, 5783 

Ida Bronne Thursday 03/23/2023 Nisan 1, 5783 

Esther Cohen Thursday 03/23/2023 Nisan 1, 5783 

Mary Friedman Thursday 03/23/2023 Nisan 1, 5783 

Arnold Kent Thursday 03/23/2023 Nisan 1, 5783 

Raymond Kantrowitz Friday 03/24/2023 Nisan 2, 5783 

Irving Rapaport Friday 03/24/2023 Nisan 2, 5783 

Joseph (Joe) Yanklowitz Friday 03/24/2023 Nisan 2, 5783 

Murry Silverman Saturday 03/25/2023 Nisan 3, 5783 
 

 


